

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

I.A. No. 4622 of 2015

in

Cr. Appl. (DB) No. 158 of 1999 (R)

...

1. Nauru Sundi, S/o Late Bijay Sundi (No.1)
2. Narasingh Sundi, S/o Late Kanu Sundi (No. 19)
3. Chhota @ Vijay Sundi, S/o Sri Pradhan Sundi (No.4)
4. Bagun Sundi, S/o Late Kaira Sundi (No.8)
5. Bhagwan Sundi (No.11)
6. Chamak Lal Sundi (No.15)
7. Bishkishan Sundi (No.16), All sons of Sri Singrai Sundi
8. Pradhan Sundi, S/o Late Tijun Sundi (No.17)
9. Chogo Sundi, S/o Late Tikun Sundi (No.24)
10. Ganga Sundi, S/o Sri Durga Sundi (No.7)
11. Bagun Sundi @ Mutu Sundi, S/o Late Gano Sundi (No.31)
12. Daso Sundi, S/o Late Siddue Sundi (No.12)
13. Babu Lal Sundi, S/o Chhote Kaira Sundi (No.28)
14. Damu Sundi, S/o Late Tilun Sundi (No.13) All are Residents of Village-Bara Guira, PS Muffasil, Chaibasa District Singhbhum (West)

.... Appellants

-V e r s u s-

The State of Bihar (now Jharkhand)

Respondent

.....

**CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIRENDER SINGH, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. BHATT.**

...

For the Appellants : M/s. V. K. Tiwary and Praveen Kumar, Advocates.

For the State : APP

...

Order No.12/Dated:21st August, 2015

Per Virender Singh, C.J.

I.A. No. 4622 of 2015

This order be read in continuation of our last order dated 20th August, 2015, whereby the learned State counsel was directed to verify the factum of death of Smt. Somwari Sundi. He, after getting the required instructions, states that last ritual of Late Somwari Sundi have to be performed in the week commencing from 26th of August, 2015. He states that all rituals will be complete within four days' time.

Viewed thus, appellants, Pradhan Sundi (husband of the deceased) and Chhota @ Vijay Sundi (son of the deceased) are directed to be released on

interim bail effective from 24.08.2015 till 31.08.2015 on their furnishing individual bail bond to the tune of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand) each with one surety of the like amount each to the satisfaction of learned 1st Additional Sessions Judge, Chaibasa in connection with Sessions Trial No. 257 of 1997. It is made clear that they shall surrender either before the learned trial court or the Jail Superintendent concerned on 01st of September, 2015 by 04:00 p.m. positively

The order shall be communicated to the court concerned through FAX today itself.

I.A. No. 4622 of 2015 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Virender Singh, C.J.)

(P.P. Bhatt, J.)

APK/SI