

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 158 of 1999 (R)

Nauru Sundi & Ors.		Appellants
	Versus	
State of Bihar (now Jharkhand)		Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H. C. MISHRA
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

For the Appellants	: M/s Vishal Kumar Tiwary & Pravin Kumar, Advocates.
For the respondent-State	: A.P.P.

20/ 09.10.2017 Let a report be called for from the Court concerned, whether after dismissal of their appeals, all the appellants have surrendered in the Court below or not.

It is submitted that the appellant No. 2 Narsingh Sundi has died. Let a report be also called for from the concerned Police Station about the whereabouts of appellant No. 2, Narsingh Sundi.

Let this appeal be listed after three weeks, awaiting the aforesaid reports.

(H. C. Mishra, J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)

Amitesh/-