

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction)

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 281 of 1999(R)
with
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 102 of 1999(R)
with
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 136 of 1999(R)
with
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 158 of 1999(R)
with
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 159 of 1999(R)
with
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 269 of 1999(R)

Manjhi Sumbrui and others	...	...	Appellants [In Cr. A.(DB) No. 281 of 1999]
Dildar Sundi and another	...	...	Appellants [In Cr. A.(DB) No. 102 of 1999]
Ramesh Sundi	...	...	Appellant [In Cr. A.(DB) No. 136 of 1999]
Nauru Sundi and others	...	...	Appellants [In Cr. A.(DB) No. 158 of 1999]
Behra Purty and another	...	...	Appellants [In Cr. A.(DB) No. 159 of 1999]
Ram Singh Sundi and others	...	...	Appellants [In Cr. A.(DB) No. 269 of 1999]
Versus			
The State of Bihar (Now Jharkhand)	...	...	Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant(s)	: Mr. Vishal Kumar Tiwary, Advocate; Mr. Deepak Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. V.K.Vashistha, SPP

Order No. 24/ Dated: 21st December, 2023

On call, Mr. Vishal Kumar Tiwary, the learned counsel appears and submits that he has received *vakalatnama* for some of the appellants and he is yet to receive some more *vakalatnama* on behalf of some of the appellants. Therefore, he seeks adjournment.

The learned counsel for the State also seeks adjournment for filing affidavit regarding period of custody of the appellants and, therefore, he seeks adjournment.

Let a complete set of paper-book be served upon the learned counsel for the State.

On the request of the learned counsels for both sides, post these matters on 24.1.2024.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

KNR