

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 281 of 1999

With

Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 102 of 1999

With

Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 136 of 1999

With

Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 158 of 1999

With

Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 159 of 1999

With

Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 269 of 1999

Manjhi Sumbrui & others Appellants
(in Cr. Appeal D.B. No. 281 of 1999)

Dildar Sundi and another Appellants
(in Cr. Appeal D.B. No. 102 of 1999)

Ramesh Sundi Appellants
(in Cr. Appeal D.B. No. 136 of 1999)

Nauru Sundi and ors. Appellants
(in Cr. Appeal D.B. No. 158 of 1999)

Behra Purty and another Appellants
(in Cr. Appeal D.B. No. 159 of 1999)

Ram Singh Sundi and others Appellants
(in Cr. Appeal D.B. No. 269 of 1999)

Versus

The State of Bihar (now Jharkhand) Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellant : Mr. S. K. Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondent : A.P.P.

33/01.10.2024 Office is directed to get the depositions neatly typed.

List this case on 28.11.2024.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)